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30th April 2019 

Dear Parent / Carer, 

 

Term Dates and Training Dates 

 

Bank Holiday, Monday 6th May 2019 - school closed 

 

Half Term, Monday 27th May to Friday 7th June 2019 – school closed 

 

The last day of the summer term is Tuesday 23rd July 2019 at 1pm, please collect your child 

from school at 1pm.   

 

We return after the summer break on Wednesday 4th September 2019. 

 

Half Term – Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November 2019 

Christmas Holiday – Monday 23rd December 2019 to Monday 6th January 2020 

 

We have also enclosed an Academic Year 2020/21 calendar for the school holidays.  Please 

take a moment to check the dates of the holidays.  A reminder that no leave during term time 

will be authorised.  Every school day counts and it is vitally important that children are in 

school on time every day.  

 

Training Dates - School will be closed to all pupils on these dates. 

 

Monday 2nd September 2019 

Tuesday 3rd September 2019 

Monday 6th January 2020 

Thursday 9th April 2020 

Monday 20th July 2020 

 

Thank you for your continued support.  

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

 

Mr Adam Cooper 

Head Teacher 

 

 

 


